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Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Year Five and Six Boys Football, Park School 

The boys had an exciting time at the football tournament yesterday. They came fourth in their 

group and eighth overall. There were twelve teams playing.  The children really supported each 

other and they were rightfully proud of their performance.  

 

 

Congratulations 

Congratulations to Mr Roulstone and his family on the birth of their new baby. 
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Topics 

The Summer Term will commence on Monday 17th April 2023 and the topics are as follows: 

Class One – Fairy Tales and Magic 

Class Two – Heroes and Villains 

Class Three – Playlist 

Class Four – Gallery Rebel 

The children have brought home their topic books for you to share. 

Wednesday 19th April, Class One, Arlington Court 

Your child will need to wear outdoor clothing and footwear and bring a warm waterproof coat, sun 

cream and a hat, a packed lunch and a water bottle. The children will depart during the school day 

however you will need to collect your child from school at 4.00 pm. If your child normally joins an 

after school club you may pick them up at 4.30 pm. School packed lunches can be ordered please 

return the packed lunch order form to the office on Monday 17th April or by email. 

Years Three, Four, Five and Six Swimming Fridays 

Lessons will continue for Years Three, Four, Five and Six commencing on Friday 21st April and you 

need to collect your child from outside the Leisure Centre from 3.15 pm until 3.30 pm.  Please do 

not enter the Leisure Centre as a member of staff will bring the children outside for safe 

collection. 

For families that have siblings where one child may be swimming and one child may be at school, 

please collect your child from school first at 3.10 pm.   

After School Clubs 

Please note that after school clubs will commence on Monday 17th April.  Club information will be 

sent home during the first week back. 

Sun Cream and Hat 

Please ensure that your child has sun cream and a hat in school. 

Please can you ensure that your child has a waterproof coat, water bottle and their PE kit 

in school every day.  

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

 

  



Diary Dates 
 

Friday 31st March Last Day of Term 

Monday 3rd April until 

Friday 14th April 

Spring Holiday 

Monday 17th April Return to School 

Monday 17th April Class Four, Taz Pollard, Potter 

Wednesday 19th April Class One, Arlington Court 

Monday 24th April Class Four, Taz Pollard, Potter 

Tuesday 25th April Classes Two and Four, Fire Service Workshops 

Wednesday 26th April Class Two, Music Workshop with Daisi Folk musician, Becki Driscoll 

Thursday 27th April Class Three, Music Workshop with Daisi Folk musician, Becki Driscoll 

Friday 28th April Whole School RNLI Assembly 

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 3rd May Year Two, Tennis Festival at Tarka Tennis 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th May -  

Friday 12th May 

Year Six SATs 

Monday 29 May until 

Friday 2nd June 

Half Term 

Monday 5th June Return to school 

 

  



 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 



 


